Resolution requesting the release of funds from the La Crosse Center Surplus Fund for various equipment, repair and maintenance.

## RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the La Crosse Center is a department of the City of La Crosse and is owned and operated by the City; and

WHEREAS, preventative maintenance, repair, operating equipment and food and beverage equipment are needed to properly operate the facility; and

WHEREAS, there is a need for additional cameras at the facility for security purposes, furniture for dressing rooms, repair to a 1999 ballasted roof, repair to floor power in the arena, replacement of HVAC dampers, back bars for the food and beverage department and updating of the point of sale system for food and beverage; and

WHEREAS, funds are available and designated for these purposes from the La Crosse Center Surplus Fund (2904150).

NOW, IT THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the release of funds not to exceed \$110,000 to be paid from the La Crosse Center Surplus Fund.

BE IT RESOLVED that the La Crosse Center Director and the Finance Director are authorized to take all and necessary steps to effectuate this resolution.

I, Nikki M. Elsen, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse September 8, 2022.

Nikki M. Elsen, WCMC, City Clerk

Jun M Eum

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin